# 504477252 07/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4523954

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Execution D			
MFM BUILDING PROD	UCTS COP	RPORATION		06/30/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	525 ORA	ORANGE STREET, INC.				
Street Address:	3800 EA	800 EAST 91ST STREET				
City:	CLEVEL	CLEVELAND				
State/Country:	оню	OHIO				
Postal Code:	44105	4105				
	S Total: 4					
Property Type		Number				
		347215	7215			
Patent Number:	8	603629				
		9119				
Patent Number: 66		27017				
	be sent to t f provided;	t <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 16-363-9000				
		spto@faysharpe.com				
		AY SHARPE LLP	•			
		128 EUCLID AVENUE				
Address Line 4:	C	LEVELAND, OHIO 44115				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GARL 200454US01	GARL 200454US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN E. TURUNG	BRIAN E. TURUNG			
SIGNATURE:		/bet/	/bet/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/27/2017	07/27/2017			
<b>Fotal Attachments: 3</b> source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif source=DOC#page3.tif						
				DATENIT		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MFM Building Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 525 Orange Street, Coshocton, Ohio 43812 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and the inventions described or claimed therein, identified in the attached **EXHIBIT A** (hereinafter "said Patents");

WHEREAS, 525 Orange Street, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 3800 East 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms which the claims are or may be granted, including the subject matter of any and all claims which have been or may be obtained in said Patents, the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Assignor could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Assignor, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and the right to make claim for and obtain all damages by reason of infringement of said Patents, including past infringement prior to Assignee's acquisition of these rights, together with the right to sue for, in Assignee's own name, and collect damages for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 043120 FRAME: 0338 Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents which may issue on said invention included in the subject matter of said Patents to Assignee, its successor and assigns, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee has the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and Assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has herein caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

MFM Building Products Corporation

Signature:

Name: Robert S. Simpson

Title: President

6/30/17 Date:

525 Orange Street, Inc.

Signature:

Name: David M. Sokol

Title: President

Date: 6-30-17

### PATENT REEL: 043120 FRAME: 0339

## EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title		
US 9,347,215	May 24, 2016	Flashing and Waterproofing Membrane		
US 8,603,629	December 10, 2013	Flashing and Waterproofing Membrane		
US 6,479,119	November 12, 2002	Self-Adhesive Laminate for Sealing Window Frames and Method of Sealing Window Frames		
US 6,627,017 September 30, 2003		Self-Adhesive Laminate for Sealing Window Frames and Method of Sealing Window Frames		

### PATENT REEL: 043120 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 07/27/2017